

4551206 STRUCTURES FOUNDATIONS  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Ananth Prasad  
(850) 942-1405  
[aprasad@ftba.com](mailto:aprasad@ftba.com)

Comments: (10-21-20, Internal)

I assume this means that payment will still be at plan quantity?

Response:

Yes, Method of Measurement will not change. Quantity to be paid for is still Plan Quantity.

If you have any other questions, please let me know.

Thanks

**Sherry Valdez, CPM**

Final Estimates Specialist  
Florida Department of Transportation  
State Construction Office  
605 Suwannee Street  
Tallahassee, FL 32399  
MS 31  
Office Phone # (850) 414-4249  
Office Fax # (850) 414-4874

\*\*\*\*\*

Foster Bachschmidt  
(352) 302-3944  
[fosterb@dabcon.com](mailto:fosterb@dabcon.com)

Comments: (11-1-20, Industry)

Would this language preclude a contractor from submitting a CSI for alternative means of shoring? If so, such a move would discourage Contractors from seeking innovative and alternative means of shoring in cases where temporary critical shoring is required. If CSI's will still be permitted, then this is an understandable change.

Response: This change clarifies an existing Specification condition. CSI's are evaluated at the project level.

\*\*\*\*\*

Larry Jones  
(850) 414-4305  
[Larry.Jones@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Larry.Jones@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (11-5-20, Industry)

The language inserted in this revision is (almost verbatim) the second sentence of 455-11.6. If this revision is implemented, the second sentence of 455-11.6 needs to be deleted to prevent conflicts in the event of future changes.

Response: one is in reference to the basis of payment and the other is in reference to the method of measurement and both should be considered separately for future specification changes.

\*\*\*\*\*